Any Provider found to be 
in violation of the Provider Agreement may be removed and/or disqualified from 
participating in the INESA program.  

32

Ref. IC 20-51.4-4-1

An Account Holder must reapply on an annual basis. If 
the INESA account is not renewed within three hundred 
ninety-five (395) days after the date the account was either 
established or last renewed, the INESA grant fund will be 
closed, and the scholarship dollars will be returned to the 
state general fund. 

Ref. IC 20-51.4-4-10

Certain circumstances may require the TOS staff to freeze an